
800 x 1600 mm
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Finish: Polished | Baby Skin 

Orwell Grey Copperfield Beige

Bronte Breccia Beige  Bronte Breccia Creama Belita Beige

Crystal Grey

800x1600 



RAK CERAMICS |  2022 5

Finish: Polished

Oscar Beige Oscar Grey Charles Bianco

800x1600 

Finish: High Glossy

Sylvia Breccia Verde Rudyard Beige Yeats Breccia Beige
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Finish: Soft Matt

Coleridge Beige

Conrad Cement Dark Grey

Coleridge Light Grey Coleridge Dark Grey

Conrad Cement Light Grey

800x1600 
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Floor: Conrad Cement Light Grey



8

Finish: Carving 

Fosrter Grey

Forster Light Grey

800x1600 
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Austen Grey

Finish: Polished | Baby Skin| Carving 

Austen Crema

800x1600 
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Floor: Coleridge Beige
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GVT/PGVT 

TEST DESCRIPTION STANDARD TEST METHOD STANDARD REQUIREMENTS RAK CERAMICS SPECIFICATION 

Deviation in Length 

Deviation in Width 
 
Deviation in Thickness 

Straightness of Sides 

Rectangularity (mm) 
 
Surface flatness : Center curvature 

Surface flatness : Edge curvature 

Surface flatness : Warpage 

Surface Quality 

Water Absorption 

Breaking Strength 

Modules Of Rupture 

Resistance to surface Abrasion for glazed tiles 

Co Efficient Of Linear Thermal Expansion 

Thennal Shock Resistance 

Crazing Resistance 

Frost· Resistance 

Resistance to House hold Chemicals & swimming 
pool Salts 

Resistance to acids & alkalis  
(with exceptions of HF acid and it’s compounds) 

Resistance To Staining

±0.3 % 

±0.3% 

±5.0 % 

±0.3% 

±0.3 % 

± 0.40 % 

± 0.40 % 

± 0.40 % 

Min 95% free from visible defects 

Ev <0.5 %
 

< 1300 N 

> 35 N/mm
2

  

Report abrasion class 

Test method available 

Test method available 

Required 

Required 

MinimumB 

Manufacturer to state classification 

Min Class-3 

±0.10 % 

±0.10 % 

±4.00% 

±0.10 % 

±0.10 % 

±0.20 % 

± 0.20 % 

± 0.20 % 

Min 95% free from visible defects 

 < 0.05 % 

> 1600 N 

> 38 N/mm2 

PEI-2-4 
     

< 7x 10
6

/°C 

No visible defect 
 

4 Cycle Pass

No visible damage 

Class A No visible effect 

Class LA No visible effect 

Min Class-3 

BS EN ISO 10545 - 2 

BS EN ISO 10545 -2 

BS EN ISO 10545-2 

BS EN ISO 10545 - 2 

BS EN ISO 10545 -2 

BS EN ISO 10545 -2 

BS EN ISO 10545-2 

BS EN JSO 10545-2 

BS EN ISO 10545 -2 

BS EN ISO 10545 - 3 

BS EN ISO 10545 - 4 

BS EN ISO 10545 -4 

BS EN ISO 10545- 7 

BS EN ISO 10545- 8 

BS EN ISO I 0545 - 9

BS EN ISO 10545- 11 

BS EN ISO 10545 - 12 

BS EN ISO 10545 - 13 

BS EN ISO 10545,- 13

BS EN ISO 10545- 14 

NOTE: The Breaking Strength & MOR values shall be as per RAK INDIA (Morbi) Lab MOR testing machine results 

Test Performed using 90 x 90 cm cut pieces from the slab.

TECHNICAL MANUAL
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